Capital Costs $ Millions 88 160 68 73 62 52 55 58 41 11 7 5 681

Capital Stripping $ Millions 150 216 142 239 257 202 144 201 - - - - 1,552

14% Revenue Based Taxes $ Millions 119 92 111 111 112 112 107 66 68 66 38 71 1,074

Reclamation Funding $ Millions 6 6 6 6 4 - - - - - - - 28

Net Cash Flow $ Millions 320 1 196 203 219 235 209 2 25 246 79 226 1,961

Cumulative Net Cash Flow $ Millions 320 321 516 719 938 1,174 1,383 1,385 1,410 1,656 1,735 1,961

All-in sustaining costs per oz1  $ 781 1,023 746 857 858 760 687 1,336 689 839 1,158 480 828

All-in costs per oz1  $ 1,037 1,414 934 1,060 1,060 948 876 1,525 878 1,028 1,346 669 1,044

Net Present Value $ Millions
Discount

Rate
$1,961  0%
$1,552  5%
$1,374  8%

Note: 2020 gold price is the average of actual realized price for the first and second quarters of 2020 and $1,350 per ounce for the third and fourth

quarters of 2020. Actual free cash flow1 realized in 2020 was $438 million at an average realized gold price of $1,725 per ounce.

Sensitivity of NPV to the Impact of Changes in Gold Price

NPV $ millions Sensitivity to Gold Price at 0%, 5%, and 8% Discount Rates

Discount Rate Gold
Price ($/ounce) 0% 5% 8%

-20% $738  $579  $512
-10% $1,349  $1,067  $945

$1,350 $1,961  $1,552  $1,374
+10% $2,572  $2,035  $1,800
+20% $3,184  $2,519  $2,227

1 University Avenue, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON
M5J 2P1
tel 416-204-1953
fax 416-204-1954
www.centerragold.com

6

Sensitivity of NPV (5%) to the Impact of Change in Total Operating and Capital Cost Estimates

NPV $ millions Sensitivities to costs at $1,350/oz gold and 5% Discount Rate

Variable Operating Costs Capital Costs
-20% $2,137  $1,660
-10% $1,844  $1,606
Base Case $1,552 $1,552
+10% $1,258  $1,497
+20% $964  $1,443

Sensitivity of NPV to the Impact of Change in Exchange Rate

NPV $ millions Sensitivity to FX at 0%, 5% and 8% Discount Rates

Discount Rate FX
(KGS/USD) 0% 5% 8%

-20% $2,145  $1,698  $1,503
-10% $2,042  $1,617  $1,431
70.00 $1,961  $1,552  $1,374
+10% $1,894  $1,498  $1,327
+20% $1,838  $1,454  $1,287

1 University Avenue, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON
M5J 2P1
tel 416-204-1953
fax 416-204-1954
www.centerragold.com

7

Centerra Year-end Gold Mineral Reserves and Mineral Resources

Mineral Reserves
At December 31, 2020, proven and probable gold mineral reserves total an estimated 11.2 million contained
ounces (374.6 Mt at 0.93 g/t Au), compared to 11.1 million contained ounces (441.9 Mt at 0.78 g/t Au) in the
prior year.  During 2020, proven and probable gold mineral reserves increased by 79,000 contained ounces,
after processing of 1,084,000 contained ounces and the disposition of the Greenstone Property (including the
Hardrock Project 2,324,000 contained ounces) as of December 2020. Additions in 2020 totaled 2,403,000